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Facsimile: +61 8 9389 2722 10 Richardson Street WEST PERTH  WA   6872 

ABN: 56 120 178 949 WEST PERTH   WA    6005  
 

 

EXPIRY OF OPTIONS 

 

Notice is hereby given that on 14 October 2014, 59,356,725 options with an exercise price of $0.22 and 
61,954,885 options with an exercise price of $0.10, expired.  Following the expiry of these options the 
Company has the following securities on issue. 

 
    Number  +Class 
  Number  and  +class  of  all 

+securities  quoted  on  ASX 
(including  the  securities  in 
section 2 if applicable) 
 

1,450,967,418 
 

 

Ordinary shares 

 
 
    Number  +Class 
  Number  and  +class  of  all 

+securities  not  quoted  on  ASX 
(including  the  securities  in 
section 2 if applicable) 
 
 
 

 
 
 

400,000,000 
1,075,000 

20,000,000 
61,000,000 
61,000,000 

 

Unlisted Options 
Exer. Price             Expiry 

$0.05           30‐June‐2016 
$0.18                   31 Jan 17 
$0.05                14 June 18 
$0.22             16 Dec 2018 
$0.10             16 Dec 2018 

     

 

 

 

Shane McBride 
Company Secretary  
 
15 October 2014 
 
 


