

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **EXPIRY OF OPTIONS**

Notice is hereby given that on 14 October 2014, 59,356,725 options with an exercise price of \$0.22 and 61,954,885 options with an exercise price of \$0.10, expired. Following the expiry of these options the Company has the following securities on issue.

Number and +class of all +securities quoted on ASX (including the securities in section 2 if applicable)

Number	+Class
1,450,967,418	Ordinary shares

Number and <sup>+</sup>class of all <sup>+</sup>securities not quoted on ASX (*including* the securities in section 2 if applicable)

Number	+Class	
	<b>Unlisted Options</b>	
	Exer. Price	e Expiry
400,000,000	\$0.05	30-June-2016
1,075,000	\$0.18	31 Jan 17
20,000,000	\$0.05	14 June 18
61,000,000	\$0.22	16 Dec 2018
61,000,000	\$0.10	16 Dec 2018

Shane McBride Company Secretary

15 October 2014